LUKA KOPER

Port of Koper

Maritime throughput and revenues in the period January — December 2022

In compliance with the provisions of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange Rules and the applicable legislation,
the company Luka Koper, d.d. hereby announces the net sales revenue of the parent company and the
maritime throughput registered in the period January through December 2022.

Luka Koper, d. d has, according to preliminary and non-audited data, generated in 2022 309,4 million
EUR of net sales revenues, a 38 percent increase compared to 2021. The total maritime throughput
amounted 23,2 million tons, a 12 % increase compared to 2021. Growth was registered on all cargo
segments, with container and car segment reaching historic record volumes — more than 1 million TEUs

and 800 thousand car units.

Net sales revenues of
Luka Koper, d. d.
(in million EUR)
*preliminary and unaudited data

Maritime throughput (in tons)
General cargo

Containers

Cars

Liquid bulk

Dry bulk

Total

Maritime throughput (in units)

Containers (TEU)
Cars (units)

Koper, 11.1.2023

Jan — Dec 2022

*309,4

Jan — Dec 2022
1.311.122
9.659.121
1.394.106
4.644.337
6.239.783

23.248.468

Jan — Dec 2022

1.017.798
801.036

Jan — Dec 2021

225,0

Jan — Dec 2021
1.126.786
9.703.415
1.094.326
3.331.065
5.565.585

20.821.177

Jan - Dec 2021

997.576
656.477

Index 22/21

138

Index 22/21
116
100
127
139
112
112

Index 22/21
102
122




