

## Maritime throughput and revenues in the period January - December 2022

In compliance with the provisions of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange Rules and the applicable legislation, the company Luka Koper, d.d. hereby announces the net sales revenue of the parent company and the maritime throughput registered in the period January through December 2022.

Luka Koper, d. d has, according to preliminary and non-audited data, generated in 2022 309,4 million EUR of net sales revenues, a 38 percent increase compared to 2021. The total maritime throughput amounted 23,2 million tons, a 12 % increase compared to 2021. Growth was registered on all cargo segments, with container and car segment reaching historic record volumes – more than 1 million TEUs and 800 thousand car units.

Net sales revenues of	Jan – Dec 2022	Jan – Dec 2021	Index 22/21
Luka Koper, d. d.			
(in million EUR)	*309,4	225,0	138
*preliminary and unaudited data			
Maritime throughput (in tons)	Jan - Dec 2022	Jan - Dec 2021	Index 22/21
General cargo	1.311.122	1.126.786	116
Containers	9.659.121	9.703.415	100
Cars	1.394.106	1.094.326	127
Liquid bulk	4.644.337	3.331.065	139
Dry bulk	6.239.783	5.565.585	112
Total	23.248.468	20.821.177	112
Maritime throughput (in units)	Jan – Dec 2022	Jan – Dec 2021	Index 22/21
Containers (TEU)	1.017.798	997.576	102

801.036

656.477

122

Cars (units)